TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE		05/03/2006	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIE DES GRANDS VINS DU JURA	
Street Address:	Route de Champagnole	
City:	F-39570 CRANCOT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	0	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78718607	FRANCOIS MONTAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 354-5650

Email: jcampaign@grahamcampaign.com

Correspondent Name: H. John Campaign Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X1013-5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Graham, Campaign P.C. Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

900048731

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0875 JP \$40.00 /8/18

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. John Campaign			
Signature:	/h. john campaign/			
Date:	05/11/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=FRANCOIS MONTAND Deed of Ass. 2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0876

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at 1, Rue de la Division Leclerc, 67290 PETERSBACH, France, is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SERIAL. NO.	FILED
FRANCOIS MONTAND	78/718,607	September 22, 2005
WHEREAS, CIE DES C	RANDS VINS DU JURA,	a
organized and existing under the	lang of France Joosted an	(entity)

organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at Route de Champagnole, F-39570 CRANCOT, France, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the application for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE does hereby assign unto CIE DES GRANDS VINS DU JURA all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark, together with the application for registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any future infringement of said mark.

LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE

3Y:

Full Natural Joseph HELFRICE

(No authentication or legalization required.)

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/11/2006 REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0877